506052140 05/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6098854

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NII-KWASHIE ARYEETEY	10/30/2015
MARKES LUCIUS	11/10/2015
MATTHEW J. MAZZOLA	11/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	
Street Address:	475 L'ENFANT PLAZA, SW	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16870618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0126.0009-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE S. WOODARD

SIGNATURE: /christine s. woodard/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_11-10-15#page1.tif source=Assignment_11-10-15#page2.tif

PATENT 506052140 REEL: 052615 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TRACKABLE POSTAGE						
filed September 22, 2015, as United States Pro-	visional Application No.	62/222,032; and				
WHEREAS, United States Postal Service						
whose post office address is _475 L'Enfant Pla	aza SW, Washington, D	.C. 20260				
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous countries throughout the world, and in and to the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application	e application for United	ght, title, and interest in and to this invention in all States Letters Patent on this invention and the				
hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), har transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its law this invention and this application, and all division benefit is claimed therefrom, and all Letters Pater thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on to Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for togranted on this invention in any foreign country, authorize and request the Director of the United country whose duty it is to issue patents on application to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in account AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	ve sold, assigned, transiful successors and assigned and continuations the ent of the United States he basis of this application in any fore and all extensions, rene I States Patent and Tradications as described allordance with the terms of the have the full right to come any agreement in continuest the Assignee's age as Corner, VA 22182, to	gns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to ereof, and any provisional application whose which may be granted thereon, and all reissues ion in any foreign country, and all applications for ign country and all Letters Patent which may be ewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby lemark Office and any official of any foreign bove, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention of this Assignment; envey the interest assigned by this Assignment, flict with this Assignment; onts, MH2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose insert hereon any identification necessary or				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.						
County of Washington)	Name:	Nii-Kwashie Aryeetey				
County of Washington) ss.	Mailing Address:	475 L'Enfant Plaza SW				
)		Washington, D.C. 20260				
)	Residence:	Accokeek, MD				
State of \(\int\) ()	Ву:	Lwashell				
	Date:	10/30/15				
Subscribed and sworn to/before me this 30	_day of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>15</u>	1107.77				
	LAURA MA Notary Public, District	of Columbia				
Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expires	May 31, 2018				

REEL: 052615 FRAME: 0395

County of	.)	Name:	Markes Lucius
) ss.	Mailing Address:	475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
)		Washington, D.C. 20260
)	Residence:	Arlington, VA
State of	.)	By:	W Constant
		Date:	11/10/15
Subscribed and sworth to before me		of Chember201°	
County of WESNINGTON	.)) ss.	Name:	Matthew J. Mazzola 475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
)	Maining / taureoo.	Washington, D.C. 20260
)	Residence:	Washington, D.C.
State of DC	, ,	By:	Washington, Co.
otate of D	. /	Date:	11/2/15
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this <u>P</u> day stary Public	of November 2019	LAURA MAIN Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires May 31, 2018
O COLONB			LAURA MAIN Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires May 31, 2018

NOTAP CO COSSIVOR

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052615 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 05/08/2020